
FOI REQUEST 

UTAS PHD STUDENT 

A list containing the: 
• Names; 
• Organisations; and 
• Contact details; 

Of all journalists that have travelled to Antarctica and the sub-Antarctic as part of the AAD 
Media Program from 1999 to present. 

ARTS FELLOWSHIP (which included media program) 

YEAR NAME ORGANISATION CONTACT 
1998/1999 Matt Cadwallader ABC NHU 

Coral Tulloch Children's Author 
1999/2000 Wade Fairley ABC NHU 

Russel Hawkins 
Liz James ABC radio 

2000/2001 Birgit Buhleier National Geographic 
David Riggs 
Hazel Edwards Author 
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2002/2003 Nicole Johnston ABC 

Peter Curtis Curtis·l2eter@abc.net.au 
Tom Griffiths Author 

2003/2004 Tim Low Author 
Elle Leane Author 
Bernadette Hince Author 

2004/2005 Margot Foster ABC Radio Foster.Margot@abc.net.au 
Alison Lester Children's author  

2005/2006 Anthony Eaton Author 
2006/2007 Wes Dening Network Ten 

Steve Harrison 
Marie Davies 

2007/2008 Craig Cormick Author 
Lynette Finch Author 

MEDIA PROGRAM 

YEAR NAME ORGANISATION CONTACT 
2008/2009 Marc Corcoran ABC 

Peter Curtis Curtis·l2eter@abc.net.au 
Martin Breum Danish Television 
Martin Neuert Corporation 

2009/2010 Kevin May ABC 
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Mark Horstman Mark.Horstman@aad.gov.au 
Jo Chandler Age/Sydney 
Tom McKendrick Morning Herald 

2010/2011 Ben Hawke ABC Hawke.ben@abc.net.au 
Tracy Bowden Bowden.traq::@abc.net.au 
Peter Curtis Curtis.[!eter@abc.net.au 

2010/2011 Karen Barlow ABC 
Michael Brooks Brooks.michael@abc.net.au 

2011/2012 Nick Greenaway 60 Minutes NGreenaway@nine.com.au 
Charles Wooley 
Greg Barbera GBarbera@nine.com.au 
Ben Hawke ABC Hawke.ben@abc.net.au 
Karen Barlow 
Peter Curtis Curtis.[!eter@abc.net.au 
LLoyd Jones AAP Uones@aa[!.com.au 
Dean Lewins DLewins@aa[!.com.au 
Fiona Breen ABC Breen.Fiona@abc.net.au 
David Hudspeth Huds[!eth.David@abc.net.au 
Phil Ashley-Brown ABC Radio ASHLEY- 
Geoff Overmyer BROWN.Phili[!@abc.net.au 

Overmyer.geoff@abc.net.au 
2012/2013 Satoshi Naraki Tokyo Broadcasting 

System Inc 
2013/2014 Marie Davies ABC Three Davies.marie@abc.net.au 

Kayne Tremills Tremills.kayne@abc.net.au 
Josh Saini SainLjosh@abc.net.au 
Colin Cosier The Sydney Morning ccosier@fairfaxmedia.com.au 
Nicky Phillips Herald nicky.[!hilli[!s@nature.com 

2014/2015 Alex Hart Channel 7 ARHart@seven.com.au 
Chris Pierags CPierags@seven.com.au 
Alex White Herald Sun 
Jason Edwards 
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2016/2017 Josh Butler Huffington Post jobutler@networkten.com.au 

Tom Compagnoni tom@waxvisual.com 
Fiona Breen ABC Breen.Fiona@abc.net.au 
Peter Curtis Curtis.[!eter@abc.net.au 
Mark Hortsman Mark.Horstman@aad.gov.au 

2017/2018 Mark Broadbent Essential Media & david.alrich@essential- 
Sam Neill Entertainment media.com 
Kriv Stenders 
Briege Whitehead White Spark Pictures briege@whites[!ark[!ics.com.au 
Phil Harper [!hil@imrge.co 
Dean Chisholm dean@birdseyemedia.com.au 

2018/2019 Emma Davis ABC Davis.Emma@abc.net.au 
Peter Curtis Curtis.Peter@abc.net.au 
Matt Denholm The Australian matthew.denholm@news.com.au 
Ryan Osland oslandr@theaustralian.com.au 
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